
 
Program Site Contact Information and Logistics 

 

Thomas Dunn Learning Center | 3113 Gasconade St, St. Louis, MO 63118 

Contact Name Phone Number Email Address 

Paula Gaertner - Executive 
Director  

Texting Line: 314-353-3050 
Direct: 314-732-6160 

paula@tdunn.org 

Caitlyn Dorion - Operations 
Manager 

Direct: 314-353-3050 caitlyn@tdunn.org 

Wifi: TDLC Tenant | Password: SuperLearners2025!@#  

Entry and building use Instructions: We open the door for ourselves. Staff enter through parking 
lot doors, and send a text to the main TDLC phone number prior to entering the building. We must 
text TDLC on our way to the building and after we have exited so their team can operate the alarm 
and gate effectively. Use the key fob to open the back door. Do not prop open any doors. Have an 
adult at the front to let girls in. If no one is using the kitchen, food can be set up in there for lunch. 

 

Urban League - Ferguson Community Empowerment Center |  
9420 West Florissant Ave, Ferguson, MO 63136 

Contact Name Phone Number Email Address 

Cynthia Wilson 314-732-7994 cwilson@urbanleague-stl.org 

Anthony Cage 314-437-1209 Acage@urbanleague-stl.org 

Wifi: ULSTL | Password: urbanleague 

Entry and building use Instructions: You may park anywhere in the lot. Mr. Cage or Ms. Wilson 
will be present to open the door. At the end, wipe down all surfaces, vacuum, take out the trash and 
place new trash bags in trash bins, double check the bathroom for cleanliness, and put tables and 
chairs back to how they were found. 

 

Wesley House Association | 4507 E Lee Ave, St. Louis, MO 63115 

Contact Name Phone Number Email Address 

John Saunders (ED) 314-496-9636 jsaunders@wesleyhousestl.org 

Program Director - VACANT   

Entry and building use Instructions: WHA Staff will open the door; Staff and girls enter through 
the parking lot back blue doors. Take all large pizza boxes and lunch trash upstairs to the large 



 

garbage can in the kitchen. 

 
 
 

Bellefontaine Recreation Center | 9669 Bellefontaine Rd, St. Louis, MO 63137 

Contact Name Phone Number Email Address 

Sarah Pflueger  spflueger@cityofbn.com 

Marvin Crumer   mcrumer@cityofbn.com 

Wifi: Password:  

Entry and building use Instructions:  
 
 
 

SIUE East Saint Louis Center | 601 James R Thompson  Blvd Building B, East St. Louis, IL 
6220 

Contact Name Phone Number Email Address 

   

   

Wifi: Password:  

Entry and building use Instructions: 
 


